

EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary TERMS AND CONDITIONS

THE BURSARY

The successful applicants of an EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary will be entitled to receive up to \$300.00 toward the cost of a child's registration on an organized sports team or activity of choice.

WHO IS ELIGIBLE

Bursary applications may be submitted by any employee of an EWSNetwork client on behalf of his/her eligible child, grandchild or family member. To be eligible, the child must be 18 years of age or younger on the application deadline date. School age children must be enrolled in school on a full-time basis.

HOW TO APPLY

There are two stages for applying.

Stage #1 – Completion of the application form.

An application form is to be completed and signed by an employee of an EWSNetwork client.

The application must be completed and received by EWSNetwork at the address provided in the application form no later than 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) on July 31st. The received applications will be screened and the selected candidates will be asked to move on to Stage #2.

Stage #2 – Chosen applicants will be notified and are then required to provide the following documentation in order to be eligible to receive an EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary:

- 1. Registration documentation or a letter from the sports organization or activity of choice confirming that registration is available for the season and indicating the costs thereof:
- 2. If the child is of school age, confirmation that the child is enrolled in school on a full-time basis.

All applications become the property of the EWSNetwork, who assumes no responsibility whatsoever for late, lost, destroyed, illegible, incomplete, misidentified or misdirected

application or for any technical, hardware or software malfunctions of any kind, lost or unavailable network, failed or incorrect communications caused by the sender, online communication problems, or for any losses, liabilities or damages whatsoever (including, without limitation, incidental, consequential, special or indirect damages) arising out of or in any way connected with the equipment or programming associated with or utilized in respect of the EWSNetwork Bursary Program.

By submitting an application (whether completed or not), applicants agree to abide by the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary terms and conditions (as same may be amended from time to time as contemplated herein), and the decisions of the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Selection Committee, as constituted from time to time, whose decisions shall be final and not subject to appeal.

SELECTION PROCESS

The successful bursary applicants will be chosen by a selection committee following the applicable Application Deadline. The members of the selection committee will be chosen from time to time by EWSNetwork, in its sole discretion.

EWSNetwork will announce its Bursary recipient(s) after August 31st.

CLAIMING BURSARY

In order to receive any Kids' Wellness Bursary funds, a successful applicant must provide documentation confirming the registration of the applicant child on an organized sports team or activity of choice and the associated fees for the applicable season(s).

PRIVACY POLICY

EWSNetwork will use the applicant's name, full address and telephone number provided in application form to administration of the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Program and the submission of an application constitutes the applicant's permission to archive the application indefinitely for future reference. In addition, by submitting an application, the applicant consents to the use of the applicant's child name, his or her picture and details of the use of the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary funds for promotional purposes, including in and on the EWSNetwork newsletter, website, and other social or print media.

HOLD HARMLESS

By submitting an application for the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary, all applicants, on their own behalf and on behalf of the applicant child, agree that under no circumstances shall EWSNetwork or any of its affiliates, clients, advertisers, or Bursary donors or sponsors, or their respective owners, directors, officers, employees, or agents, be liable or responsible for:

1. Any claims, damages, losses, injuries, or death, including any third party claims, arising from or relating to, in whole or in part, to the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Program, including application and participation therein or the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of the bursary funds, including, without limitation, any

injuries or death suffered by the applicant child in any sports activities funded, in whole or in part, by the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Program.

- 2. Any applicants that do not follow EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Program terms and conditions, as same may exist from time to time; or
- 3. Any technical or human errors, malfunctions, failures, etc. pertaining to the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Program application or selection process.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

No purchase or entry fee is necessary.

EWSNetwork reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel, modify or prematurely conclude the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Program or operation of the application process, or otherwise amend the terms and conditions thereof upon notice, which notice may include disclosure on its website at www.ewsnetwork.com.

Applicants agree that the sole and final judgment as to all matters concerning the EWSNetwork Kids' Wellness Bursary Program and interpretation of the terms and conditions thereof are at the sole discretion of EWSNetwork.

